University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present

ASUM Student Government

10-28-2015

SB20-15/16: ASUM Childcare Center Ground-Keeping

Jared Halvorson

Tina Keller

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

Halvorson, Jared and Keller, Tina, "SB20-15/16: ASUM Childcare Center Ground-Keeping" (2015). *Senate Resolutions*, 2007-Present. 505.

https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions/505

This Institutional Document is brought to you for free and open access by the ASUM Student Government at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

1	The Associated Students of the University of Montana		
2	Resolution Regarding ASUM Childcare Center Grounds-Keeping		
3	October 28th, 2015		
4	SB20-15/16		
5	Authored by: Jared Halvorson, ASUM Senator; Tina Keller, ASUM Senator; Cody		
6	Meixner, ASUM President		
7	Sponsored by:		
8			
9	Whereas, The Associated Students of the University of Montana (ASUM) Childcare		
10	Oversight Committee is tasked with general oversight of the ASUM Childcare Centers;		
11			
12	Whereas, the ASUM Childcare Oversight Committee works in conjunction with the		
13	ASUM Childcare Director on issues related to ASUM Childcare and its operations;		
14			
15	Whereas, the ASUM Childcare Oversight Committee is responsible for communicating		
16	issues within ASUM Childcare to the ASUM Senate when appropriate;		
17			
18	Whereas, the ASUM Childcare Centers provide exceptional care to the children of		
19	University of Montana (UM) affiliated community members such as students, faculty,		
20	and staff;		
21			
22	Whereas, UM Facilities Services is responsible for providing maintenance to all UM		
23	facilities;		
24			
25	Whereas, UM Facilities Services is tasked with caring for the ASUM Childcare grounds		
26	to the same standard as the entirety of the UM campus;		
27			
28	Whereas, the children under the care of the ASUM Childcare Centers deserve to receive		
29	the quality care expected from ASUM Childcare;		
30			
31	Whereas, the ASUM Childcare playground at the McGill Hall Center experiences severe		
32	flooding during instances of adverse weather;		
33	When a such an arrive was the details and the the beautiful and affect of the shill are		
34 25	Whereas, such an environment is detrimental to the health and safety of the children		
35	under the care of ASUM on a daily basis;		
36	When a little and a discount of the shill have at the content of the design and the		
37	Whereas, it is a gross disservice to the children at the centers and to their parents to		
38	continuously subject the children to dangerous conditions such as flooding playgrounds;		
39 40	Whomas the continued subjection of children to these conditions is an embouragement to		
40	Whereas, the continued subjection of children to these conditions is an embarrassment to the University of Montana as a whole;		
41	the University of Montana as a whole;		
42	Whomas flooding exists due to faulty installation of dusing as at this facility.		
43 44	Whereas, flooding exists due to faulty installation of drainage at this facility;		
44 45	Whereas, as an educational, state-funded property, maintenance and upkeep for McGill		
45 46	Hall and grounds are required to be provided by UM Facilities Services;		
40	rian and grounds are required to be provided by Owi Facilities Services;		

4/			
48 49	Therefore, Let It Be Resolved, that ASUM requests the UM Facilities Services to, in a deliberate and timely manner, restore the ASUM Childcare McGill Hall Center		
50	playground to a safe and flood-free state;		
51	playground to a safe and flood free state,		
	Therefore I at It Fronth on D. Decelor d. that	A CLIMA LIMA E	
52	Therefore, Let It Further Be Resolved, that ASUM requests the UM Facilities Services to		
53	provide regular upkeep and maintenance to all of the ASUM Childcare Facilities;		
54			
55	Therefore, Let It Further Be Resolved, that a copy of this resolution be sent to the ASUM		
56	Childcare Director Lauralea Sanks; ASUM Childcare Center Coordinators Tammy		
57	Maney and Sandee Hopfauf; UM Facilities Services Interim Director Kevin Krebsbach;		
58	and UM Facilities Maintenance Interim Associate Director John Grasso.		
59			
60	Passed by Committee:		
61			
62	Passed by ASUM Senate:	, 2015	
63	assed by Asom Schate.		
64	Datasa Ctarra	Waidia Haninaan daan	
65	Betsy Story	Kaitlin Hopingardner	
66	Chair of the Senate	Relations and Affairs Chair	
67			